

L02000018601

REFERENCE: 673405

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 160.00

ORDER DATE: July 22, 2002

ORDER TIME : 3:16 PM

ORDER NO. : 673405-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7173190

Stephen A. Schorr, Esq CUSTOMER:

Stephen A. Schorr, P.a.

625 Northeast 3rd Ave.

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304

DOMESTIC FILING

PARHAM ENTERPRISES, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Norma Hull - EXT. 1115

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

200006563042-





Stephen Schorr

954 667 0899

p.2

ol 22 02 02:15p 983:10 20 22 11:59p Holy Cross Infusion Stephen Schorr 954-267-7891 954-667-0899 p.2

Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company: FARHAM ENTERPRISES, LLC
- 2. The nature of business to be transacted or the purpose to be promoted or carried out?

 by the limited liability company is as follows:

General Purpose Clause. "The purpose of the Limited Liability Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Florida (the "Act"), except (a) rendering "professional services" as defined in the Act; and (b) transacting the business of an insurance company or a sufery or indemnity company. Except as expressly provided, the foregoing statement is not intended to limit or restrict in any manner the exercise of all powers conferred upon the Limited Liability Company by the Act."

- Principal office address: 11114 NW 5th Manor, Coral Springs, FL 33071 This is also the mailing address.
- 4. The latest date upon which the Limited Liability Company will dissolve: Within six(6) months following the deaths of both Susan B. Parham and Richard Parham.
- 5. Management: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company. The business and affairs of the Limited Liability Company will be managed by one or more Managers.
 - Name and address(s) of Initial Registered Agent;

Name: Susan B. Parham

Residence Address: 11114 NW 5th Manor, Coral Springs, FL 33071 Business Address: 11114 NW 5th Manor, Coral Springs, FL 33071

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

SUSAN B. PARHAM

Prepared by: Stephen A. Schorr, Esq. Stephen A. Schorr, P.A. 625 NE 3rd Avenue Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33304 Jul 22 02 02:29p Jul 22 02 02:15p Jul 22 02 02:00p

Stephen Schorr
Holy Cross Infusion
Stephen Schorr

954 667 0899

р.3

954-267-7891 954 667 0899

£.9

Dated July 22 , 2002.

Name and Capacity of Signatory:

Susan B. Parham, Managing Member

By: Susan B. Parham, Managing Member

SEPHELY SEE, FLORIDA